

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3691

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 13

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “an” and insert “a written or verbal”.
 - 2 In line 9, after “sport” insert “because of a violation of rules or regulations established by a
 - 3 state or national organization that governs student athlete eligibility or participation”.
 - 4 Delete lines 12 and 13.
 - 5 In line 14, delete “(C)” and insert “(B)”.
 - 6 In line 16, delete “(D)” and insert “(C)”.
 - 7
-